

Ref.No:CVCFL:374:2023

Date: 1 December, 2023

BSE Limited Phiroze jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Disclosures under regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Re: HIM TEKNOFORGE LIMITED

[Scrip Code: 505712

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of transaction in the scrip of M/s. HIM TEKNOFORGE LIMITED by EMERGING INDIA GROWTH FUND CVCFL of Canbank Venture Capital Fund Limited.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Canbank Venture Capital Fund Limited

Name: Sanjeev Rumar Shrivastava Designation: Managing Director

Date: 01/12/2023 Place: Bangalore

Encl: a/a

Email to: corp.relations@bseindia.com

c.c. The Company Secretary Him Teknoforge Ltd Village Billanwali, Baddi Himachal Pradesh, 173205







<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	HIM TEKNOFORGE LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	EMERGING INDIA GROWTH FUND CVCFL of Canbank Venture Capital Fund Limited NO		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limite	d	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever Applicable	% w.r.t. total Diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration,	N.		
holding of:	1		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1364648	17.34%	17.34%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance		0	0.00
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	0.00
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0	0.00
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	0	0	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1364648	17.34%	17.34%
Details of acquisition/ sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1364648	17.34%	17.34%
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	0.00
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/ sold	0	0	0.00
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the			400000000000000000000000000000000000000
acquirer	0	0	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1364648	17.34%	17.34%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			-
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	0	0
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)		0	0.00
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0	0.00
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T			,
C (specify holding in each category)	0	0	0.00
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0	0 6



Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market Sell During 23-11-2023 to 29-11-2023	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	78,66,016 Equity shares of Rs. 2 each	
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	78,66,016 Equity shares of Rs. 2 each	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	78,66,016 Equity shares of Rs. 2 each	

For Canbank Venture Capital Fund Limited

Name: Sanjeev Kumar Shrivastava Designation: Managing Director

Date: 01/12/2023 Place: Bangalore

